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 Learning and Caring for Life 
 

 
 
2023 Term 4, End of Week 3 Roundup     
                                                 
Swimming week 2 
Last week was certainly a busy one with all the Reception 
to Year 5 students attending swimming. Swimming is always 
a big week for everyone – students, families and school 
staff. We thank everyone for your support in helping to 
make swimming a successful experience. 
 
OSHC and Governing Council 
The next OSHC meeting is on Monday 6th November at 
6pm. This will be followed by the Governing Council 
meeting at 6:30pm. 
 
Student lunches and water bottles 
We are having a number of students coming to school 
needing to use disposable cups for water. Please make 
sure your child comes to school with a reusable water 
bottle and enough food for lunch. Little bodies sometimes 
need extra food, especially during growth spurts. 
 
Staffing 
Glenn Hart, our Wellbeing Leader, has retired with today 
being his last day. We wish him well. For the remainder of 
the term Jodi Farmer will be doing the Wellbeing role on 
Mondays and Fridays and Lisa Brown will be doing the role 
on Tuesdays and Wednesdays. 
 
Pupil Free Day  
Please be reminded that we have a Pupil Free Day on 
Friday 10th November. There is no school for students on that 
day. Please contact OSHC directly if you require care for your child / children on 8351 
0794 or 0434 072 489. Email: dl.0381.oshc@schools.sa.edu.au 
 
 
 

UPCOMING EVENTS 
 

WEEK 4 
Mon 6th Nov OSHC Mtg & 
Governing Council Mtg 

Mon5th, Tues 6th, Wed 7th 
November: RAA 

StreetSmart lessons  
Fri 10th Nov: PUPIL FREE DAY 

WEEK 5 
Wed 15th Nov 2024 

Reception Transition (8:50 – 
10) 

WEEK 6 
Wed 22nd Nov 2024 

Reception Transition (8:50 – 
10:30) 

 Fri 24th Nov 125th 
Anniversary Event  

WEEK 7 
Wed 29th Nov Reception 
Transition (8:50 – 11:30) 
Friday 1st December: 

Sports Day 
WEEK 8 

Mon 4th Dec: 6pm 
Governing Council Mtg 

Fri 8th Dec Year 6 
Graduation 

WEEK 9 
Fri 15th Dec: Last Day of 

Term & 2pm Early Dismissal 
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